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Freedom 5K

Overall Finish List
January 28, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    George Mendoza                    Laurel  MS            183    36   M       1 Top Fin             18:32.8      5:59/M 
      2    Richie Anderson                   Buckatunna  MS        189    16   M       1 11‐19               24:18.2      7:50/M 
      3    Kevin Trigg                       Waynesboro  MS        133    51   M       1 50‐59               24:35.3      7:56/M 
      4    Morgan T Turnipseed               Columbus  MS          106    24   F       1 Top Fin             25:10.9      8:07/M 
      5    Courtney Cochran                  Waynesboro  MS        151    16   F       1 11‐19               25:18.4      8:10/M 
      6    Christa Little                    Waynesboro  MS        142    28   F       1 20‐29               25:34.3      8:15/M 
      7    Katelyn Flowers                   Ellisville  MS        173    25   F       2 20‐29               27:11.6      8:46/M 
      8    Thomas M Smith                    Hattiesburg  MS       109    67   M       1 60‐69               27:31.6      8:53/M 
      9    Shannon Brabham                   Meridian  MS          116    47   F       1 40‐49               27:39.8      8:55/M 
     10    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        134    30   F       1 30‐39               27:42.2      8:56/M 
     11    David N Jr Welford                Waynesboro  MS        112    25   M       1 20‐29               28:10.6      9:05/M 
     12    Samantha Allen                    Waynesboro  MS        143    27   F       3 20‐29               28:13.3      9:06/M 
     13    Damian Espinosa                   Toomsuba  MS          180    35   M       1 30‐39               29:57.8      9:40/M 
     14    Sommer Dyess                      Hattiesburg  MS       162    32   F       2 30‐39               30:07.0      9:43/M 
     15    Hunter Dyess                      Hattiesburg  MS       163    31   M       2 30‐39               30:07.2      9:43/M 
     16    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          187    59   M       2 50‐59               30:31.9      9:51/M 
     17    Marae Tynes                       Waynesboro  MS        121    34   F       3 30‐39               30:49.4      9:56/M 
     18    John Michael Brown                Waynesboro  MS        179    15   M       2 11‐19               31:37.2     10:12/M 
     19    Andrea Walters                    Waynesboro  MS        166    35   F       4 30‐39               31:41.3     10:13/M 
     20    April Rudolph                     Ellisville  MS        104    19   F       2 11‐19               32:08.4     10:22/M 
     21    Joshua Carraway                   Utica  MS             181    24   M       2 20‐29               32:41.6     10:33/M 
     22    Teresa West                       Waynesboro  MS        101    44   F       2 40‐49               32:56.7     10:37/M 
     23    April Smith                       Little Rock  MS       172    31   F       5 30‐39               32:56.9     10:37/M 
     24    Becky Lee                         Shubuta  MS           111    48   F       3 40‐49               34:30.0     11:08/M 
     25    Brooke Cran                       Waynesboro  MS        102    19   F       3 11‐19               35:17.5     11:23/M 
     26    India Graham                      Waynesboro  MS        191    35   F       6 30‐39               36:27.5     11:45/M 
     27    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           114    57   F       1 50‐59               36:36.9     11:48/M 
     28    Caitlin Taylor                    Buckatunna  MS        178    21   F       4 20‐29               36:44.6     11:51/M 
     29    Mark Kleinpeter                   Shubuta  MS           135    51   M       3 50‐59               37:43.8     12:10/M 
     30    Kyla Webb                         Waynesboro  MS        190    16   F       4 11‐19               38:08.1     12:18/M 
     31    Emily Rigney                      Waynesboro  MS        185    14   F       5 11‐19               38:08.8     12:18/M 
     32    Mollie Singleterry                Waynesboro  MS        186    18   F       6 11‐19               38:09.5     12:18/M 
     33    Katie Cheeks                      Shubuta  MS           145    16   F       7 11‐19               38:10.1     12:19/M 
     34    Carlie Adams                      Millry  AL            144    21   F       5 20‐29               38:13.7     12:20/M 
     35    Zac Rodgers                       Ellisville  MS        105    19   M       3 11‐19               39:45.7     12:49/M 
     36    Miranda King                      State Line  MS        188    38   F       7 30‐39               40:09.8     12:57/M 
     37    Josiah Ainsworth                  Waynesboro  MS        137     8   M       1  0‐10               40:28.5     13:03/M 
     38    Steffani Ainsworth                Waynesboro  MS        136    33   F       8 30‐39               40:32.2     13:05/M 
     39    Ali Rudolph                       Ellisville  MS        103    24   F       6 20‐29               41:33.4     13:24/M 
     40    Crystal Brook Harrison            Ellisville  MS        110    38   F       9 30‐39               42:06.0     13:35/M 
     41    Bonnie Givens                     Chatom  AL            140    35   F      10 30‐39               42:07.1     13:35/M 
     42    Courtlyn Clanton                  Waynesboro  MS        150    18   F       8 11‐19               42:21.1     13:40/M 
     43    Cathy Beasley                     Millry  AL            182    43   F       4 40‐49               44:11.9     14:15/M 
     44    Angela Shirley                    Waynesboro  MS        184    47   F       5 40‐49               44:12.5     14:15/M 
     45    Reagan Skinner                    Waynesboro  MS        147    18   F       9 11‐19               52:00.2     16:46/M 
     46    Ben Powell                        Waynesboro  MS        174    20   M       3 20‐29               52:00.6     16:46/M 
     47    Angi Tynes                        Waynesboro  MS        107    55   F       2 50‐59               53:10.1     17:09/M 
     48    Kassidy Anderson                  Chunky  MS            168    19   F      10 11‐19               53:30.8     17:15/M 
     49    Gabbie Lipps                      Waynesboro  MS        125    16   F      11 11‐19               53:36.8     17:17/M 
     50    Junior Lipps                      Waynesboro  MS        123    41   M       1 40‐49               56:34.5     18:15/M 
     51    Selena Lipps                      Waynesboro  MS        124    40   F       6 40‐49               56:34.9     18:15/M 
     52    Becky Wright                      Banner  MS            171    52   F       3 50‐59               57:00.4     18:23/M 
     53    Mckensie Pugh                     Shubuta  MS           192    19   F      12 11‐19               57:02.3     18:24/M 
     54    Jessica Anderson                  Chunky  MS            169    27   F       7 20‐29               57:57.8     18:42/M 
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Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Sharon K Ezell                    Waynesboro  MS        160    56   F       1 Top Fin             42:10.8     13:36/M 
      2    Ali Rigney                        Waynesboro  MS        149    17   F       1 11‐19               44:34.0     14:23/M 
      3    Gunner West                       Waynesboro  MS        152    18   M       1 Top Fin             44:34.4     14:23/M 
      4    Jonna Smith                       Waynesboro  MS        158    45   F       1 40‐49               44:50.9     14:28/M 
      5    Brad Smith                        Waynesboro  MS        159    48   M       1 40‐49               44:52.5     14:28/M 
      6    John Clanton                      Waynesboro  MS        141    59   M       1 50‐59               48:55.3     15:47/M 
      7    Steve Mccarty                     Chatom  AL            108    53   M       2 50‐59               48:55.6     15:47/M 
      8    Lauren Trigg                      Waynesboro  MS        115    24   F       1 20‐29               50:08.1     16:10/M 
      9    Delaine Brewer                    Waynesboro  MS        129    40   F       2 40‐49               50:26.1     16:16/M 
     10    Heather Shaw                      Shubuta  MS           155    12   F       2 11‐19               51:31.0     16:37/M 
     11    Alexandrea Barnett                Shubuta  MS           126    15   F       3 11‐19               51:31.2     16:37/M 
     12    Missy Warren                      Waynesboro  MS        131    51   F       1 50‐59               52:23.2     16:54/M 
     13    Judy Walker                       Waynesboro  MS        175    65   F       1 60‐69               52:23.6     16:54/M 
     14    Brooke Jordan                     Buckatunna  MS        176    17   F       4 11‐19               52:48.9     17:02/M 
     15    Annahkatherine Kleinpeter         Shubuta  MS           146    18   F       5 11‐19               52:49.2     17:02/M 
     16    Garret Pitts                      Waynesboro  MS        148    17   M       1 11‐19               52:49.5     17:02/M 
     17    Rhonda Hood                       Waynesboro  MS        130    54   F       2 50‐59               53:10.6     17:09/M 
     18    Daphne McCarty                    Waynesboro  MS        138    54   F       3 50‐59               53:12.4     17:10/M 
     19    Daniel Hall                       Chunky  MS            170    18   M       2 11‐19               53:31.0     17:16/M 
     20    Tina Lewis                        Waynesboro  MS        164    45   F       3 40‐49               54:39.0     17:38/M 
     21    Kim Williams                      Waynesboro  MS        132    44   F       4 40‐49               54:39.3     17:38/M 
     22    Matt Landrum                      Waynesboro  MS        154    18   M       3 11‐19               55:13.9     17:49/M 
     23    Hannah Dubbin                     Waynesboro  MS        153    18   F       6 11‐19               55:14.3     17:49/M 
     24    Allison Hannah Shaw               Shubuta  MS           127    17   F       7 11‐19               55:46.7     17:59/M 
     25    Joh‐Hunter Trigg                  Waynesboro  MS        122    13   M       4 11‐19               56:53.7     18:21/M 
     26    Chloe Davis                       Waynesboro  MS        177    12   F       8 11‐19               56:53.9     18:21/M 
     27    Joyce Stanley                     Shubuta  MS           156    77   F       1 70‐99               57:05.2     18:25/M 
     28    Doris Stanley                     Shubuta  MS           157    81   F       2 70‐99               57:05.4     18:25/M 
     29    Bailey Pugh                       Shubuta  MS           128    18   F       9 11‐19               57:47.3     18:38/M 
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Freedom 5K

Age Group Results
January 28, 2017

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    George Mendoza                    Laurel  MS            183   36        1        18:32.8      5:59/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Morgan T Turnipseed               Columbus  MS          106   24        4        25:10.9      8:07/M

Male 10 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Josiah Ainsworth                  Waynesboro  MS        137    8       37        40:28.5     13:03/M

Male 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Richie Anderson                   Buckatunna  MS        189   16        2        24:18.2      7:50/M 
       2    John Michael Brown                Waynesboro  MS        179   15       18        31:37.2     10:12/M 
       3    Zac Rodgers                       Ellisville  MS        105   19       35        39:45.7     12:49/M

Female 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Courtney Cochran                  Waynesboro  MS        151   16        5        25:18.4      8:10/M 
       2    April Rudolph                     Ellisville  MS        104   19       20        32:08.4     10:22/M 
       3    Brooke Cran                       Waynesboro  MS        102   19       25        35:17.5     11:23/M 
       4    Kyla Webb                         Waynesboro  MS        190   16       30        38:08.1     12:18/M 
       5    Emily Rigney                      Waynesboro  MS        185   14       31        38:08.8     12:18/M 
       6    Mollie Singleterry                Waynesboro  MS        186   18       32        38:09.5     12:18/M 
       7    Katie Cheeks                      Shubuta  MS           145   16       33        38:10.1     12:19/M 
       8    Courtlyn Clanton                  Waynesboro  MS        150   18       42        42:21.1     13:40/M 
       9    Reagan Skinner                    Waynesboro  MS        147   18       45        52:00.2     16:46/M 
      10    Kassidy Anderson                  Chunky  MS            168   19       48        53:30.8     17:15/M 
      11    Gabbie Lipps                      Waynesboro  MS        125   16       49        53:36.8     17:17/M 
      12    Mckensie Pugh                     Shubuta  MS           192   19       53        57:02.3     18:24/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    David N Jr Welford                Waynesboro  MS        112   25       11        28:10.6      9:05/M 
       2    Joshua Carraway                   Utica  MS             181   24       21        32:41.6     10:33/M 
       3    Ben Powell                        Waynesboro  MS        174   20       46        52:00.6     16:46/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Christa Little                    Waynesboro  MS        142   28        6        25:34.3      8:15/M 
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       2    Katelyn Flowers                   Ellisville  MS        173   25        7        27:11.6      8:46/M 
       3    Samantha Allen                    Waynesboro  MS        143   27       12        28:13.3      9:06/M 
       4    Caitlin Taylor                    Buckatunna  MS        178   21       28        36:44.6     11:51/M 
       5    Carlie Adams                      Millry  AL            144   21       34        38:13.7     12:20/M 
       6    Ali Rudolph                       Ellisville  MS        103   24       39        41:33.4     13:24/M 
       7    Jessica Anderson                  Chunky  MS            169   27       54        57:57.8     18:42/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Damian Espinosa                   Toomsuba  MS          180   35       13        29:57.8      9:40/M 
       2    Hunter Dyess                      Hattiesburg  MS       163   31       15        30:07.2      9:43/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        134   30       10        27:42.2      8:56/M 
       2    Sommer Dyess                      Hattiesburg  MS       162   32       14        30:07.0      9:43/M 
       3    Marae Tynes                       Waynesboro  MS        121   34       17        30:49.4      9:56/M 
       4    Andrea Walters                    Waynesboro  MS        166   35       19        31:41.3     10:13/M 
       5    April Smith                       Little Rock  MS       172   31       23        32:56.9     10:37/M 
       6    India Graham                      Waynesboro  MS        191   35       26        36:27.5     11:45/M 
       7    Miranda King                      State Line  MS        188   38       36        40:09.8     12:57/M 
       8    Steffani Ainsworth                Waynesboro  MS        136   33       38        40:32.2     13:05/M 
       9    Crystal Brook Harrison            Ellisville  MS        110   38       40        42:06.0     13:35/M 
      10    Bonnie Givens                     Chatom  AL            140   35       41        42:07.1     13:35/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Junior Lipps                      Waynesboro  MS        123   41       50        56:34.5     18:15/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Brabham                   Meridian  MS          116   47        9        27:39.8      8:55/M 
       2    Teresa West                       Waynesboro  MS        101   44       22        32:56.7     10:37/M 
       3    Becky Lee                         Shubuta  MS           111   48       24        34:30.0     11:08/M 
       4    Cathy Beasley                     Millry  AL            182   43       43        44:11.9     14:15/M 
       5    Angela Shirley                    Waynesboro  MS        184   47       44        44:12.5     14:15/M 
       6    Selena Lipps                      Waynesboro  MS        124   40       51        56:34.9     18:15/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kevin Trigg                       Waynesboro  MS        133   51        3        24:35.3      7:56/M 
       2    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          187   59       16        30:31.9      9:51/M 
       3    Mark Kleinpeter                   Shubuta  MS           135   51       29        37:43.8     12:10/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           114   57       27        36:36.9     11:48/M 
       2    Angi Tynes                        Waynesboro  MS        107   55       47        53:10.1     17:09/M 
       3    Becky Wright                      Banner  MS            171   52       52        57:00.4     18:23/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Thomas M Smith                    Hattiesburg  MS       109   67        8        27:31.6      8:53/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners
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                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gunner West                       Waynesboro  MS        152   18        3        44:34.4     14:23/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sharon K Ezell                    Waynesboro  MS        160   56        1        42:10.8     13:36/M

Male 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Garret Pitts                      Waynesboro  MS        148   17       16        52:49.5     17:02/M 
       2    Daniel Hall                       Chunky  MS            170   18       19        53:31.0     17:16/M 
       3    Matt Landrum                      Waynesboro  MS        154   18       22        55:13.9     17:49/M 
       4    Joh‐Hunter Trigg                  Waynesboro  MS        122   13       25        56:53.7     18:21/M

Female 11 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ali Rigney                        Waynesboro  MS        149   17        2        44:34.0     14:23/M 
       2    Heather Shaw                      Shubuta  MS           155   12       10        51:31.0     16:37/M 
       3    Alexandrea Barnett                Shubuta  MS           126   15       11        51:31.2     16:37/M 
       4    Brooke Jordan                     Buckatunna  MS        176   17       14        52:48.9     17:02/M 
       5    Annahkatherine Kleinpeter         Shubuta  MS           146   18       15        52:49.2     17:02/M 
       6    Hannah Dubbin                     Waynesboro  MS        153   18       23        55:14.3     17:49/M 
       7    Allison Hannah Shaw               Shubuta  MS           127   17       24        55:46.7     17:59/M 
       8    Chloe Davis                       Waynesboro  MS        177   12       26        56:53.9     18:21/M 
       9    Bailey Pugh                       Shubuta  MS           128   18       29        57:47.3     18:38/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lauren Trigg                      Waynesboro  MS        115   24        8        50:08.1     16:10/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brad Smith                        Waynesboro  MS        159   48        5        44:52.5     14:28/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jonna Smith                       Waynesboro  MS        158   45        4        44:50.9     14:28/M 
       2    Delaine Brewer                    Waynesboro  MS        129   40        9        50:26.1     16:16/M 
       3    Tina Lewis                        Waynesboro  MS        164   45       20        54:39.0     17:38/M 
       4    Kim Williams                      Waynesboro  MS        132   44       21        54:39.3     17:38/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Clanton                      Waynesboro  MS        141   59        6        48:55.3     15:47/M 
       2    Steve Mccarty                     Chatom  AL            108   53        7        48:55.6     15:47/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Missy Warren                      Waynesboro  MS        131   51       12        52:23.2     16:54/M 
       2    Rhonda Hood                       Waynesboro  MS        130   54       17        53:10.6     17:09/M 
       3    Daphne McCarty                    Waynesboro  MS        138   54       18        53:12.4     17:10/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Judy Walker                       Waynesboro  MS        175   65       13        52:23.6     16:54/M
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Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Joyce Stanley                     Shubuta  MS           156   77       27        57:05.2     18:25/M 
       2    Doris Stanley                     Shubuta  MS           157   81       28        57:05.4     18:25/M


